

EX 101/25

MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH CHADHHA

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. Tejas Singh, Id counsel for DH (VC).

Clerk of Id counsel for DH is present in Court.

Dr. Anu Solanki, Id counsel for JD (VC). She submits that she will file the *vakalatnama* during the course of the day.

It is submitted by Id counsel for DH that although appeal has been filed in this matter by the JD, however, there is no stay to the operation of the impugned judgment and decree. Copy of order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court dated 15.04.2025 is given on record. In view of same, issue warrants of possession *qua* suit property and warrants of attachment *qua* movable property of JD on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before learned ACJ, West for appointment of bailiff on 20.05.2025.

To come up before this Court on **09.06.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/02.05.2025