

EX 101/25

MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH CHADHHA
BALVEEN SINGH CHAWLA

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Tejas Singh, Id counsel for DH (VC).

None for JD.

On last date of hearing, warrants of possession as well as warrants of attachment were issued in this matter.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that possession of suit property has been received, however, for execution of warrants of attachment, Id counsel is seeking time to file on record new address of JD. In view of submission, matter be put up on **01.08.2028**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/04.07.2025