

EX 101/25

MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH CHADHHA
BALVEEN SINGH CHAWLA

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Tejas Singh, Id counsel for DH (VC).

None for JDs.

In this matter, notice were issued to JDs regarding filing of affidavit of assets and liabilities, however, despite service none is present for JDs.

As JDs have not filed affidavit of assets and liabilities despite being aware about the present proceedings, issue bailable warrants against them in a sum of Rs.5,000/- on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Put up for report on **10.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/12.08.2025