

EX 101/25

SHTI MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH
CHADHHA BALVEEN SINGH CHAWLA

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Tejas Singh, Id counsel for DH (VC).

Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Id counsel for JD.

Perusal of record shows that one order dated 22.09.2025 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court has been received in this matter. Same is perused. As per said order, operation of the judgment has been stayed subject to compliance of certain conditions by JD till the next date of hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Perusal of record shows that next date of hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High Court is 16.02.2026. In view of same, matter be put up before this Court on **27.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/14.10.2025