

EX 101/25

SHTI MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH
CHADHHA BALVEEN SINGH CHAWLA

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Tejas Singh, Ld counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld counsel for JD.

Affidavit of assets and liabilities of JD Balveen Singh Chadhha is filed on record. Ld counsel for DH submits that he has not received the copy of affidavit of assets and liabilities of JD Jasmeet Kaur Chadhha. Copy for opposite side is given on record.

Arguments heard on applications u/s 47 CPC and u/s 151 CPC.

Put up for clarification, if any, on 23.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.05.2026