

EX 101/25

SHTI MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH
CHADHHA BALVEEN SINGH CHAWLA

14.07.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Dagar, Ld. proxy counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld. counsel for JD.

Vide separate order of even date, application filed by JDs under Section 47 read with Section 151 CPC has been disposed of.

In the light of same, another application filed by JDs under Section 151 CPC for compliance of order passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, stay of execution and consideration of Objection filed under Section 47 CPC is also disposed of.

As the application filed under Section 47 read with Section 151 CPC has been disposed of, now to come for report of payment, schedule for further payment and further proceedings on **22.08.2026** at 12:30 pm.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.07.2026