

EX 101/25

SHTI MANJEET SINGH KOHLI Vs. BALVEEN SINGH
CHADHHA BALVEEN SINGH CHAWLA

31.07.2026

**Matter is taken up today on application u/s 151 CPC filed
by applicant/ JD.**

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
JD.

1. Heard. Record perused.
2. Issue notice of the application to respondent/ DH on filing
of PF for date already fixed i.e. **22.08.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.07.2026